12-31-2002

T WOOD 1505			
Form PTO-1595	RECC IIII III II		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		F HILD (1999) Bills BRIDT Bills Bast Leas.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings	▼ 102	325054	▼ ▼
			inal documents or copy thereof.
		2. Name and address of	
Name of conveying party(ies)		Name:ELMO Cor	
Ernest A. Rodenberg, III	12-26-02	Name:	Polation
Robert R. Borden	1000	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	∋s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment	Merger		
_	<u></u>	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	704 0 41	Duine
Other		781 Bradb	ourn Drive
		City: Mt. Pleasant	State: SC Zip: 294
	20, 2002	Ony.	
Execution Date: December	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 N
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
If this document is being filed		ication, the execution date	of the application is:
	together with a new uppr	B. Patent No.(s)	. от спо арриослотто
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	
		6,226,600	
	Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:
concerning document should		7 7-4-14 - (07.050.0	40.00
Name: ELMO Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	+1) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Andrews and Address and		inclosed Enclosed	
Internal Address:			
			charged to deposit associate
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account num	
Street Address:			
Street Address:			
781 Bradburn Drive		8. Deposit account num	nber:
	SC Zip: 29464	8. Deposit account num	nber: -n'\  5.37 2.37 2.37 2.37 2.37 2.37 2.37 2.37 2
781 Bradburn Drive		8. Deposit account num	nber: -v\
781 Bradburn Drive City: Mt. Pleasant State: S		8. Deposit account num	nber: -v\
781 Bradburn Drive  City: Mt. Pleasant State: S  9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT US	8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit accoun
781 Bradburn Drive City: Mt. Pleasant State: S	DO NOT US	8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit accoun
781 Bradburn Drive  City: Mt. Pleasant State: S  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge	DO NOT US	8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit accoun
781 Bradburn Drive  City: Mt. Pleasant State: S  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of	and belief, the foregoing document.	8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit accoun
781 Bradburn Drive  City: Mt. Pleasant State: S  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Kathleen M. Harlesto Name of Person Signature.	and belief, the foregoing document.	8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account rrect and any attached copy  December 20, 2002  Date
781 Bradburn Drive  City: Mt. Pleasant State: S  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Kathleen M. Harlesto Name of Person Signature.  Total	DO NOT USI  and belief, the foregoing document. on  ining I number of pages including coveral to be recorded with	8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of the second seco	his page if paying by deposit account rect and any attached copy  December 20, 2002  Date  Date
781 Bradburn Drive  City: Mt. Pleasant State: S  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Kathleen M. Harlesto Name of Person Signature.	and belief, the foregoing document.  on	8. Deposit account num  (Attach duplicate copy of the second continuous second conti	his page if paying by deposit account rect and any attached copy  December 20, 2002  Date  Date

PATENT REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0726

			Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSI	GNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional) 8028
Whereas, I, Ernest A. Ro	odenberg, ili of Mt. F	Pleasant, S	South Carolina , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did	obtain a United Stated Patent for an improv	vement in _	
Programmat	ole Electricity Consumption Monitor		
No. 6,226,600	dated _ May 1, 2001		a co- ; and whereas, I am now (************************************
owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, ELMO Corpo	oration		
ofMt. Pleasant,	, South Carolina		
hereinafter referred to as *a 781 Bradburn	ssignee" whose mailing address is  Drive		
City of Mt. Pleasant	and State of So	uth Caroli	na
is desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in considers	ation of the sum of Twenty dollar	rs (\$ 20.00	) the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other go	ood and valuable consideration, I, the patent	tee, by thes	se presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire	e right, title and interest in and to the said Pa	atent afore	said; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the sald assignee for his	own use and behoof, and for his legal repre	esentalives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is gran	nted, as fully and entirely as the same would	d have beer	held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	.V	_	
Executed this	JOH day of Dec	enla	, 20 02
		,	1
at CHARLEST	ON SONYA CAROL	INA	
			•
			200
		•	2012
			(Signature)
State of South Carolina	)		
County of CHARLEST	<u>5ん</u> ) SS:		
Before me personally appear	ared said E.A. RODENBERG III		
·	oing instrument to be his free act and deed	this 22	_day
of <u>December</u> , 20	<u> </u>		
		Ŋ	rangant & medley
, Seal			Margant & Medley (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT **REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0727**  12/20/02 10:21 2843 971 9505

				Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		T OF BATELIT		Docket Number (optional)
		I UF PAIENI		8028
Whereas,	, Robert Richard Border	of	Charleston, So	outh Carolina, hereinafter
	Programmable Electric	ity Consumption Monit	or	
No5,22	6,600	, dated <u>May 1, 2001</u>		a co- ; and whereas, i am now ক্রাইডাই
owner of s	said patent, and,			
Whereas,	ELMO Corporation			
of	Mt. Pleasant, South Car	rolina		
		•		
hereinalle	r referred to as "assignee" wh	ose mailing address is		
	781 Bradburn Drive			
	M. Discount		South Caroli	na
	Mt. Pleasant			
	s of acquiring the entire right,			
Now, then	efore, in consideration of the s	sum of I wenty	_dollars (\$_20.00	), the receipt whoreof is
acknowled	iged, and other good and valu	uable consideration, I, the	patentee, by thes	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said :	assignee the entire right, title	and interest in and to the	said Patent afores	said; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said	d assignee for his own use an	d behoof, and for his lega	al representatives	and assigns, to the full end of the lerm
for which :	said Patent is granted, as fully	and entirely as the same	e would have beer	held by me had this assignment and
	een made.	•		
		day of	SECEN'RE	R 2002
(	7/10/10/20/	Saure 640	A	
	- HARLES 702	30014 (A/2)	0 277070	
			$\langle 1 \rangle$	et Rul BM.
			KoBa	Moral C.
Dist. of	South Carolina			(Signature)
_		00.		
•	E <u>CHARUESTOW</u> )  e personally appeared said I	SS: 2 P Reposit		
	e personally appeared said <u>.</u> owledge the foregoing instrun		- I dead this 23	day.
	cember, 20 62		deed this	_ua y
UI VE	CEMPLI, 20 OL	•	^	20 4 4 7 7 20 40 41 41
			$\mathcal{I}$	Nazart B. Medluf (Notary Public)
	Seal	•		(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 12/26/2002**